GENERAL LIABILITY AND MEDIA RELEASE FORM

I understand and agree to the terms below:

Liability Release for Event Participation:

I acknowledge the risks and potential risks of attending and participating in [Heat Advisory Creative Mixer] on [September 13th, 2024] at [The Saltmine Studio Oasis]. I hereby release, indemnify, and hold harmless [The Saltmine Studio Oasis], its employees, agents, affiliate entities, and representatives, from any and all claims, liabilities, damages, costs, or expenses, arising from or relating to my participation in said event, including but not limited to, personal injury, property damage, or wrongful death.

Consent to Filming and Release for Media Use:

- I grant [The Saltmine LLC] and its agents, the absolute and irrevocable right and permission to film, photograph, record, and/or portray my likeness and voice in any and all media, including but not limited to television shows, promotional pieces, advertisements, and any related materials ("Media Materials").
- I agree that [The Saltmine LLC] shall own all rights, title, and interest in and to the Media Materials and may use them without restriction, in any manner, for any purpose, without further compensation to me or any limitation whatsoever.
- I hereby release [The Saltmine LLC], its agents, representatives, employees, and any third parties acting under its authority, from liability for any violation of any personal or proprietary right I may have in connection with such use.

General Terms:

- I understand that I may be exposed to a range of risks during the event and filming. I willingly and voluntarily assume these risks.
- This release is binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns.
- This agreement shall be governed by the laws of [Arizona], and any disputes shall be resolved in the courts of [Arizona].
- By submitting below, I acknowledge that I have read, understand, and willingly agree to these terms and conditions.